## MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**DATE:** March 24, 2022

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #45

Resolution File No. 22-325 Ordinance File No.

**COMMITTEE:** Finance

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Czarnezki, Rolland, and Clancy

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

## Amend the BE I T FURTHER RESOLVED clause at or near line 80 as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Office of the District Attorney is hereby authorized to enter into a five-year contract, with a not-to-exceed cost of \$152,484, with Axon Enterprises, Inc., for the provision of body-worn camera services, with an effective date of April 1, 2022 through March 31, 2027 ("Contract"), hereto attached to this file; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Office of Strategy, Budget and Performance and the Office of the Comptroller are authorized to process to process an appropriation transfer to increase Org. Unit 4500 – District Attorney expenditures (Account 70809) by \$24,979, and revenues (Account 44007) by \$24,979 to reflect the receipt of the federal U.S. Department of Justice grant award (Grant award ID 15PBJA-21-GG-04399-BWCX) to effectuate the body-worn camera services initiative-; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the County Board of Supervisors hereby requests the Office of the District Attorney submit a report by the June meeting cycle to the County Board regarding the updates and final form of the Milwaukee County District Attorney's Office Policy and Procedures for Body-Worn Cameras, the draft of which is contained in this file; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the County Board of Supervisors further requests the Policy stipulate any public inquiry for a video record created by the Office of the District Attorney be consistent with State of Wisconsin statutory open records requirements.